OAO «Ynpasasiomas komnanus xoaauara «BOBPYHCKATPOMAII»

.
sospyﬁcxm

AN IS (4 4EER
Al FU 41 4\

KaraJjor neraaeun
MaluuH AJ1 BHECEHHUS KUAKUX OPraHUuYeCKUX yA00peHun




KoJ1. Ha

MAIIHHY
Ios. Oo6o3Hauenue HaunmeHnoBanue 8. (;5: % IIpumeyanue
;‘ > | P
S £ | X
= | =
1 2 3 4 5 |6 7
Puc. 1 u?2
Mamuna MAKY-20
1 | MXYV-20.01.00.000 [uctepHa ¢ apImioM 1 Puc. 4
-01 HucrepHa c apiuiom 1
-02 [uctepHa ¢ ApIIIIOM 1
2 | MXY-20.08.00.000 PykaB 3anpaBouHbIii 1 1 1 Puc.5
-01 PykaB 3anpaBouHbIit 1 1 1
3 | MXVY-20.09.00.000 Cucrema TopmMo3Has 1 1 1
4 | MXY-20.10.00.000 Kitanan nepBoii ctynenu 1 1 1
5 | MXYVY-20.17.00.000 Kps1io 2 2 2
6 | MXYVY-20.19.00.000 Kpeimika mroka 2 2 2
7 M2>KVY-20.22.00.000 Cucrema ruapaBiIndecKas 1 Puc. 6
-01 Cucrema ruapaBiIndecKas 1 1
8 | MXYVY-20.23.00.000 DnexkTpoobopyaOBaHHE 1 1 1 Puc. 7
9 | MXVY-20.29.00.000 Croiika 1 1 1
10 | M2KY-20.30.00.000 DHUKCATOP KPBIIIKH 8 8 | 8
11 | M2KVY-20.31.00.100 OtBOJ 1 1 1
12 | MXKV-20.31.00.200 OtBog 1 | 1)1
13 | MXV-20.32.00.000 OTtBOA 1 1 1
14 -01 OtBOJI 1 1 1
15 | MXV-20.38.00.000 YTrolIbHUK BBEPTHOM 1 1 1
16 | M2KVY-20.52.00.000 [lepexoguuk 1 1 1
17 | MXXVY-20.55.00.000 OTtBOA 1 1 1
18 | MXT-®-11.37.00.000-06 Baun kapnannsiii 1 1 1




1 2 3 4 5 |6 7

19 | MXT-®-11.49.00.000 bont 2 2 | 2

20 | MXXT-16.09.05.000 XomyT 2 2 | 2

21 | MKT-®-19.05.05.000 [I{1TOK OTpaXkKaTeIHHBIN 1 | 1% | 1% *)VYnoxurs B 3UI

22 | MXY-16.16.00.000 Kponmreitn 1 1 1

23 | MXXY-16.28.00.000 PemeTka 1 1 1 | Yer. B BepXHEM CMOTPOBOM JIFOKE

24 | MKVY-16.29.01.000 [TaTpy6OK BEITHBHOM 1 | 1% | 1% *)Vnoxurs B 3ULL

25 | MXXY-20.34.00.000 [Itanra 1 1 1

26 | M2KVY-16.50.00.000 UlecTHuria 1 1 1

27 | MJKVY-16.51.00.000 UlecTauna 1 1 1

28 | MTVY-15.05.00.000-01 Ornopa perynupyemas 1 1 1

29 | MKXVY-20.37.00.000 TpyOGonpoBoJI CTUBHOM 1 1 1

30 | MXKYVY-20.53.00.000 Krnamnan npegoxpaHnuTenbHbIi BaKyyMHBIN 1 1 1

31 | MTVY-24.06.00.000 Tenexka OanaHcupHas 1 1 1 Puc. 8

32 | IIP 22.00.000 [MaapouumuHIp 2 2 2

33 -02 [MaapouumuHIp 1 1 1

34 -03 [MaaponumuHIp 1 1 1

35 |IICT-9.01.11.070 PykosTka 1 1 1

36 |IICT-9.01.12.000 [Maner 1 1 1

37 | IICTh-17.08.00.000 'YTiop mpOTUBOOTKATHBIM 2 2 2

38 | P2KT-16.10.00.000 3acioHKa 2 2 2

39 | PXKT-31.00.000 [aiika 2 2 | 2

40 | P2KT-65.000 BuHT OTKUIHONI 2 2 2

41 | PXXT-74.00.000 Koprmyc mogmmumnanka 2 2 2

42 | MXKVY-20.54.00.000 Kitarmax #30B6ITOYHOTO JaBJIEHUS 1 1 1

43 MaHOBaKyyMMET]p 1%) | 1%) | 1%) *)Ynoxurs B 3UIL
MBII3-YVY2-300.0 xPa
TY 25-02.180335-84

44 BakyyM-KOMIPECCOPHAs yCTAHOBKA 1 1 |1 Puc. 9

PN 140-1000-SX with HDR ACTUATOR




1 2 3 4 5 6 7

45 Baarootnenurenn 1 11

46 @unbtp Bo3aywmHblil 40223030 AA 1 11

47 XOMYT yCUJICHHBIN 6 6 | 6

nByx06onToBbiit 103-121

50 | M2KT-10.00.00.406 [11aii0a 2 2| 2

51 | M2KT-10.00.00.609-01 Ochb 1 1] 1

52 | M2KVY-20.00.00.604 Bont 8 8 | 8

53 I'atixa M16-6H.6.019 'OCT 5915-70 20 20 | 20

54 | PXXT 00.006 VuiaoTHeHUE 2 2| 2

55 | MJKT-10.00.00.616-10 Ochb 8 8 | 8

56 [ITaii0a A12.02.Ct3.019 TOCT 11371-78 | 28 28 | 28

57 mmmnaT 3,2x22.019 I'OCT 397-79 10 10 | 10

58 | P2KH 00.00.002 [Tpoxnanka 4 4 | 4

59 | P2XT 00.102 Kounb11o 4 4 | 4

60 | M2KT-10.44.00.000-01 YpoBHemep 1 11

61 | PXXVY 05.300 CanyH BRIHOCHOM HWJIMHJIPA 1 3 3

62 | M2XKVY-20.04.00.000 [Tatpy6ox 1|1

63 | MXKVY-20.24.00.000 Crsoxka 1%%)|1*%)

64 | MJKVY-20.25.00.000 Peruar 2 | 2

65 | MXVY-20.28.00.000 Aganrtep BHYTPUIIOYBEHHBIN 1 Puc. 10
66 | M2XKVY-20.40.00.000 AJlanTep MTaHTOBbIN 1 Puc. 11
67 | PXXT-78.01.000 XoMyT 111




\
b
A
_M_)‘SH:_B’ o R -
__ R
32 % 3
38 7/
79 o

Pucynok 1—Mammuna MKY-20

28
18



Vi

%,
e

/74

75 =k |
[/ |1
43 11

Pucynok 2 —Mammna MXKY-20




Pucynok 3 — Mammuna M7KY-20



1 2 3 | 4 | 5] 6|
Puc 4

HucrepHa ¢ apiniom(M2KY-20.01.00.000)
1 | MXXVY-20.01.01.000 [{uctepHa 1
2 | M)KVY-20.01.02.000 JpImnio 1
3 | M2KVY-20.01.09.000 Croiika 1
4 -01 Crolika 1
5 | MXYVY-16.37.00.000 Ocohb 2
6 M2>XV-16.00.00.412 Koumnb1io 4
7 | M)KVY-16.00.00.601 Ocohb 4
9 | M)XKV-16.40.00.606 I"aiika 4
10 [ITai16a A36.02.C13.019 8

I'OCT 11371-78

11 mmuT8%63.019 TOCT 397-79 8




Z

L_-d

Pucynok 4 — Ilucrepua ¢ apmuiom(M7KY-20.01.00.000)

| ST
AR




1 2 3 | 4 | 5|6 |
Puc 5
Pykas 3anpaBounbiii (M7KY-20.08.00.000)
1 | M)XKT-®-11.69.01.000 Tpy6ompoBon 1
2 | M)KT-16.09.04.000-01 IlepexoqHuk 1
3 | MXKT-16.09.03.000 OunbTp 1
4 | MXT-16.09.05.000 XomyT 1
5 | MXKT-16.09.07.000 ®uxcaTop 1
6 | M)XKT-®-11.49.00.000 Bonat 5
7 | MXKVY-20.08.00.001 [Ianr 1
Pykas KII[-1-150 'OCT 5398-76
L = 2850%130 mm
10 | MXXT-16.09.08.001 [IInaur 1
Pykas KII[-1-150 'OCT 5398-76
L = 20002133 mm
Bonter 'OCT 7796-70
12 M12-6¢g%30.56.019 4
13 M12-69%75.56.019 2
14 Taiika M12-6H.6.019 11
I'OCT 5915-70
15 Ilaii6a 12.65I.019 11
I'OCT 6402-70




Pucynok 5 — Pykas 3anpasounsiii (M7KY-20.08.00.000)

74
7]

. —

ki

10



1 2 3 | 4 [ 5] 6| 7
Puc 6
Cucrema ruapaBiandeckas (MKY-20.22.00.000)

1 | MXYV-20.22.01.000 TpyGompoBoa 1
2 -01 Tpy6ompoBon 1
3 -02 Tpy6ompoBon 1
4 -03 TpyGomnpoBon 1
5 | MXKVY-20.22.02.000 Tpy6ormpoBon 1
6 -01 Tpy6ormpoBon 1
7 1
8 PB/1 08.21.20.545 6 L=545 mm.
9
10 PB/1 08.21.20.745 1 L=745 mwm.
11 PBJ1 08.21.20.2045 6 L=2045 mm.
12 YcTpolicTBO 3a0pHOE 6

¥3036.50 BM-03

TY Pb 200167257-077-2005
13 | PXKT-12.07.000-01 VYTolbHUK BBEPTHOH C Talikon 4
14 | PXT 12.001 [Ipokmanka 1
15 | PXKT 12.406 Cko0a 5
16 bontr 'OCT 7796-70 28

MS8-6gx40.56.019 10
17 l"aiika M8-6H.6.019 10

'OCT 5915-70
18 [a#i6a 8.651'.019 10

I'OCT 6402-70
19 [Maii6a A8.02.C13.019 11

I'OCT 11371-78




%4

\
RORRRRNRN

PucyHnok 6 — Cucrema rugpasindeckas (M?KY-20.22.00.000)




1 2 3 | 4 | 5] 6|
Puc 7
daekTpoodopynoBanue (MAKY-20.23.00.000)

1 | MXYV-20.23.01.000 JKryT npoBojioB 1

2 | MXY-20.23.03.000 Kponmrreitn 1

3 -01 Kponmreitn 1

4 | MXVY-16.27.02.000 Kponmreiin 1

) -01 Kponmrreitn 1

6 | MXT-®-6.51.00.000 [Tanens ¢ponapeit 1

7 | IIP 03.00.435 Kponmrreitn 1

8 |IIP 14.004 XoMyT 16

9

10 | 887A-3724 039 Konmak 3amutHbIN 1
IITETICETPHON BUIIKH

15 Bunka tuna 12N I'OCT 9200-2006 1

23 boar M10-¢gx25.56.019 12
I'OCT 7796-70

26 Bunt B.M6-¢gx16.56.019 28
I'OCT 17473-80
Iaiixku 'OCT 5915-70

27 M6-6H.6.019 31

29 M10-6H.6.019 12
Hait6s1 TOCT 6402-70

30 6.65I'.019 31

33 10.651.019

35 Hlait6a A6.02.C13.019 5
I'OCT 11371-78




36

37

38

39

41

doHapp OCBEILECHUS 38 THETO
HoMmepHoro 3Haka 112.00.005-01
TY Pb 600124825.027-2002
ITondapHuK CO CBETOOTPAKAIOLIUM
yctpoiictBom 112.01.13-03

TY Pb 600124825.032-2002
donHapp 3aHUN
MHoro¢yHKuroHanbHbIH 7303.3716
TY Pb 600124825.026-2002
CaerooTpaxkaTenu

TY Pb 05882559.008-95
3212.3731

3232.3731




| /
|
|
|
|
|
RaN|
O vl ]
[:2]
e
|
LSS

N
)

A% 26
Sl St N ;iAo W
\ = . =0 \ 127 E ] ‘ X7
‘ @ - -1 ] ‘ 30 [ R= ’
| | [ * EREAT T
i i | | |

| |

Pucynok 7 — Diexrpoodopynoanue (M¥KY-20.23.00.000)



1 2 3 4] 56| |
Puc. 8
Teaexka 0aaancupuasgs (MTY-24.02.00.000 / MTY-24.02.00.000-01)
1 | MTVY-24.02.01.000 banancup co crynuiamu 1 Puc. 3.1
2 -01 banancup co crynuiamu 1
3 MTVY-24.02.03.000 Koieco ¢ mmHo#I Puc. 3.6
-01 Kouneco ¢ munoi 4 -
4 086CX12,8-06.090 ITanery 2
5 | MTVY-24.02.00.601 Ochb 1
6 086CX12,8-06.415 Koumb11o 6 Hawu0. xoi.
7 -01 Koo 9 Hawu6. xoi.
8 086CX12,8-06.802 Koib1io 2
9 MnauaT 4%32.019 I'OCT 397 2
10 Macnenka 1.2.116 'OCT 19853 4
11 | 93865-3104038 I'aiika M22x1,5-6H 40




Pucynok 8 — Tenexka 6anancupuasi (MTY-24.02.00.000 / MTY-24.02.00.000-01)



1 2 3 4156 |
Puc. 3.1
Baaancup co crynumamu (MTY-24.02.01.000 / MTY-24.02.01.000-01)
1 | MTVY-24.02.02.000 banancup ¢ nanpamu 1 Puc. 3.2
-01 banancup ¢ nandamu 1 —Il-

2 | MTVY-24.02.01.601 laiika 4

3 | MTVY-24.02.01.010 Crynuna c 6apabanom 4 Puc. 3.3
4 | MTVY-15.03.03.000 Topmo3 420x160 2 Puc. 3.4
5 -01 Topmo3z 420x160 2

6 | MTVY-24.02.06.000 CanbHUK 4

7 | 086CX12,8-06.421 [ITati6a 4

8 086CX12,8-06.611 bonT cnenunansHbIM 4

9 | H.129.00.005 [Ipoxmnanka 4

10 | H.129.00.416 Kpbrmika 4

11 bontr M8-69x20.56.019 TOCT 7798 24

12 bontr M16-6gx45.56.019 TOCT 7798 | 32

13 laitka M16-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915 32

14 [aii6a 8.65I.019 TOCT 6402 24

15 [Mait6a 10.65I.019 TOCT 6402 4

16 [Mait6a 16.65I.019 TOCT 6402 32

17 MTudt A.8x80.60C2 'OCT 14229 4

18 Hommumuuk 7515A T'OCT 27365 4

19 IMopmumank 7516A I'OCT 27365 4

20 Kamepa Topmosnas tum 30 4

30.3519010-30 OCT 37.001.228

21 | 64221-3501236 Poryar perynnpoBoYHBII 4

22 | 54321-3501160 [a#i6a 4

23 | 64221-3501160 [Ipokiagka peryaupoBoYHOTO phryara | 28




b-b
017 2 6 3 22
21 A

™~ R K
] SN 17

== 7

16719 A | 6

Pucynok 8.1 — banancup co crynuuamu (MTY-15.02.01.000 / MTY-15.02.01.000-01)



| 3

| 415]6

Puc. 8.2

Bagaucup ¢ nandavu (MTY-24.02.02.000 / MTY-24.02.02.000-01)

O©CooO~~NOoO ol WN -

I1PT-10.03.220
086CX12,8-06.003
I1PT-10.03.009
MTYV-24.02.02.010
MTYV-15.02.02.010
I1PT-10.03.501
[1C-45.01.06.401
086CT-502
086CX12,8-06.816

[ToAmMIHUK CKONBXKEHUS
Brynka

Brynka noamunHuka
Handa 6anancupa
banauncup

[TImactuna

Kponmreiin
Hampasnsiromas

Komsiro

NNOODNNLPSO OO

Pucynok 8.2 — banancup ¢ nandpamu (MTY-24.02.02.000 / MTY-24.02.02.000-01)

@ Tunu2unu3




1 2 | 3 4]5]6] |
Puc. 8.3
Crynuua ¢ 6apadanom (MTY-24.02.01.010)
1 | MTVY-15.03.01.101 bapaban Topmo3Hoi 4
2 | 64221-3502070 bapa6an Topmo3Hoit 4
3 | MTVY-24.02.01.302 Crynuua 4
4 MTVY-24.02.09.000 Crynuua 4
5 | MXV-16.07.01.403 [Inactuna cronopHas 20
6 | MXVY-16.07.01.601 [[Inuneka 40
7 bont M12-69x30.56.019 'OCT 7796 | 8
8 laiika M22x1,5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915 | 40
9 aii6a 12.65I'.019 TOCT 6402 8
o 2 8

RULN

Pucynok 8.3 — Crynuua ¢ 6apadanom (MTY-24.02.01.010)




1 2 3 4156 |
Puc. 8.4
Topmo3 420x160 (MTY-15.03.03.000 / MTY-15.03.03.000-01)
1 | MTVY-15.03.03.010 Kponmreiin 2 Puc. 4.5
MTYVY-15.03.04.010 Kponmreitn 2 —Il-
2 | MTVY-15.03.03.403 MacnoynoBuTenb 4
3 | MTVY-15.03.03.601-01 Kynaxk pazxumuoi 2
MTYV-15.03.03.601 Kynaxk pazxumuoi 2
4 | MTVY-15.03.03.802 Brynka 4
5 bont M8-6gx12.56.019 'OCT 7798 24
6 bont M10-69x16.56.019 TOCT 7798 | 16
7 bontr M10-6¢9x20.56.019 TOCT 7798 | 8
8 bont M14-69x35.56.019 TOCT 7798 | 16
9 [aii6a 8.651.019 TOCT 6402 24
10 [Maii6a 10.65I.019 TOCT 6402 24
11 [Maii6a 14.651.019 TOCT 6402 16
12 Konsio 032-038-36-2-2 I'OCT 18829 | 16
13 Konsio 040-048-46-2-2 'OCT 18829 | 8
14 Macnenka 1.2.116 'OCT 19853 4
15 | 5336-3501012 Cymmopt 4
16 | 6422-3515006 Kiranan npegoxpaHuTeIbHbIN 4
17 |63171-3501090 Komoaka Topmo3sHast 4
18 |63171-3501091 Kosnoaka Topmo3Has 4
19 | 500-1602076 3armyiika 16
20 | 5336-3501037 [Mpyxuna 4
21 | 5336-3501077 [Tpokanka 4
22 | 5336-3501133 [Inactuna 4
23 | 5336-3501150 [{ut Topmo3a 4
24 | 5336-3501160 [Ma#i6a 4
25 | 5336-3501192-01 3armyiika 16




8 O

P a—
2]
/7 :
25
5
23 7
/9

420x160 (MTY-15.03.03.000 / MTY-15.03.03.000-01)

5




| 3 | 415]6

Puc. 8.5
Kponmreitnsl (MTY-15.03.03.010 u MTVY-15.03.04.010)

N -

MTVY-15.03.03.020
MTVY-15.03.04.020
5440-3501126-001

Kponmreiin neBbliit 2
KpoHirelin npasslii 2
Brynka 8

o

/ o) (& Z

—

16 \d

]

Pucynok 8.5 — Kponmreitnb (MTY-15.03.03.010 u MTY-15.03.04.010)




1 2 | 3 (415[6] |
Puc. 8.6
Koaeco ¢ munoii (MTY-24.02.03.000 / MTY-24.02.03.000-01)
1 [IIuna 700/50-22,5 HC 12 4
[IIuna 700/50-22,5 HC16
2 Koneco 24x22,5 JANTSA 2400228 4
3 Kawmepa 700/50-22,5 4
4 Kawmepa 700/45-22,5 4
3 4 V4 %
1
N P
P BY
!
2
=

N L7

Pucynok 8.6 — Koseco ¢ mmnuoit (MTY-24.02.03.000 / MTY-24.02.03.000-01)




Puc.

Hacoc PN 140-1000-SX

Ilo3. Kox HaumeHoBaHue
1 1401200700 DRIP OILER
2 1587009400 OIL TANK
3 1601606200 VANE
4 1605500100 COCK LEVER
5 1608100000 DRIP OILER DISTRIBUTOR
6 1608502500 COoCK
7 1610509800 MANIFOLD SMALL FLANGE
8 1610512900 OIlL PUMP FLANGE
9 1610512800 FLANGE
10 1610512700 GEAR BOX FLANGE
11 1521503500 PUMP ROTOR
12 1622002600 OIlL PUMP PIVOT
13 1623100500 COCK MANIFOLD
14 1624027500 COCK SPRING SPACER
15 1624202300 COCK REGULATING SPACER
16 1627504600 MANIFOLD PN140
17 1640501200 GEAR BOX COVER
18 1642100200 OIL PUMP PROTECTION.
19 4029602806 DRIVE SHAFT PROTECTION
20 1651005500 GEAR Z 28 (540 RPM)
20a 1651010600 GEAR Z 56 (1000 RPM)
21 1651010500 GEAR Z 70 (540 RPM)
21a 1651010700 GEAR Z 42 (1000 RPM)
22 1663062900 FRONT HOUSING TUBE DIRECT L EFT
23 1663062800 FRONT HOUSING TUBE 540 RPM LEFT
24 1663063100 TANK SUCT. TUBE 540 RIGHT/ DD RIGHT
25 1663062600 SUPPLY SHORT TUBE 540 LEFT
26 1663062700 SUPPLY LONG TUBE 540 LEFT
27 1663063000 REAR FLANGE SUPPLY TUBE 540 LEFT
28 1673001000 OIL FITTING
29 1680609700 OlL PUMP GASKET
30 1680610500 MANIFOLD SMALL FLANGE GASKET
31 1680614300 MANIFOLF GASKET
32 1680614100 GEAR BOX COVER GASKET
33 1680707300 DIRECT DRIVE FLANGE GASKET
34 1680707800 MANIFOLD GASKET
35 1681006500 PUSHING PLATE
36 1681006800 VACUUM-PRESSURE PLATE
37 1681100200 DRIP OILER PLATE
38 1684000000 DISCHARGE PLUG G3/8
39 1685002800 WASHER 30X8.5X4
40 1685100000 ALU - WASHER
41 1685100100 ALU WASHER 10X16X1.,5
42 1685100200 ALU WASHER 17X22X1,5
43 1685600200 RUBBER WASHER
44 1687507600 CORPO PN140
45 1681000000 COCK SPRING
46 4022106001 OIL TANK DIP STCK
47 4022200030 SEAL RING 41X27X10

KoJ.

A A aAdaaNWNNQ WAQAaadaadaadadddddaddadadddadadaadadadadaadaaadan

Io3.

48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

55a

56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
&
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
82
a3
o4

Kon

4022200040
4022200113
4022200323
4023100020
4023100040
4023100046
4023250502
4024251000
4024251500
4026101301
4026102802
4026102806
4026102808
4026102908
4026121813
4026121710
4026135414
4026102807
4026121304
4026155503
4026171211
4026300025
4026308005
4026305508
4026306115
4026351504
4026351505
4026351506
4026350508
4026357007
4026359003
4026401806
4026501003
4026904005
4026701603
4026702000
4026702708
4026706000
4026904001
4026904503
4026905002
4026910103
4026910603
1685100300
4022300001
4026107110
4026706003

1852104000

1892005300

'

HaunmenoBanue

SEAL RING 72X40X10
PUMP ROTOR SEAL RING
O RING 4850 VITON

BEARING 6207
BEARING 6308
BEARING 6308

RUBBER BALL @390

OlL PUMP CW ROTATION
2 WAY — OIL PUMP LEFT
SCREW M6X10

GALWV.
GALV.
GALV.
GALV.
GALV.
GALWV.

SCREW TE 8.8 M8X12
SCREW TE 8.8 M 8X20
SCREW E TE 8.8 M 8X30
SCREW TE 8.8 M 10X30
SCREW T.C.E.1.8.8 M10X50
SCREW TCEI 8.8 M 12X35

STUD SCREW 12.9 M8X45

GALV.
GALV.
GALV.

SCREW TE 8,8 M 8X25
SCREW TCEI 8.8 M 6X14
SCREW TSPEI M 5X12

SCREW M12X80
COMPENSATION RING
HEXAGONAL NUT M8
SELFBLOCKING NUT M12
SELFBLOCKING NUT M36X3
WASHER M6

SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M8
SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M10
SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M12
WASHER M12

ALU WASHER 21,5X26X1.5
CYLINDRICAL PIN 10X36

KEY 12X8X40

PLUG G1 1/2

GALV. PLUG G1/2

STRAIGHT FIRRING G1/8 - @4
COPPER WASHER 1 1/2
ELBOW FITTING G1/8 - ©4
BLIND PLUG G1/2

OIL TANK PLUG

GALV. HEXAGONAL PLUG G1/4
OIL TANK FPLUG

HEXAGONAL CONICAL PLUG G3/8

ALU-WASHER

OIL PUMP SUCTION FILTER
SCREW TE 8.8 M8X25
ELBOW FITTING G1/8 — O6

ORIENTABLE AIR CONVEYORS

et g “\a T

GASKET KIT PN140

<100

=
- NNSJNNANANNAmdaaNANNmwNANNNNANaAMNmmuuNAAAAJANNA g



(89} LI~ / & ! i ;
. - (70}

-

1000 RPM (208)




Pucynok 10 — Axantep Buyrpunousennniii M2KY-20.28.00.000



e

= ] ///B //% //
19777595 e e

=1

Pucynoxk 11 — Ananrtep mranrossiii M7KY-20.40.00.000



